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10/02/2007Date:Program Grant Awards

Awarded between 

Volunteer Fire Assistance

Wis Department of Natural Resources Community  Financial Assistance

01/01/2007 12/01/2007and
Contact Person: Eileen Trainor, Grant Manager, (608) 267-0848

Description:  Volunteer Fire Assistance (VFA) grants are available to Wisconsin County/area Fire Association
applicants statewide to help organize, train, and equip fire organizations.  This program provides 50 percent project
reimbursement and provides grant funding for Personal protective equipment (structural and wildland); Organization
(new fire department start-up efforts-first three years only); Communication equipment; Prevention projects; Dry
hydrants; Equipment; and Training.  ** This is a federally funded grant program. **
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 $74,038.0013

Bayfield

Burnett

Door

Juneau

Marathon

Marinette

Polk

Lincoln

Rock

Shawano

Trempealeau

Douglas

Vilas

County

Bayfield County Fire & Emergency Assoc

Burnett County Fire Assoc

Door Kewaunee Fire Fighters Assoc

Juneau County Fire Fighters Assoc

Marathon County Fire & Rescue Assoc

Marinette County Fire Assoc

Northwest Fire Assoc

Pine River Vol Fire Dept

Rock County Officers Assoc

Shawano Firefighters Assoc

Trempealeau County Firemans Assoc

Vacationland Fire & Emergency Assoc

Vilas County Fire Assoc

Project Grantee/Name

 $10,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $3,000.00

 $2,046.00

 $5,000.00

 $5,888.00

 $4,432.00

 $584.00

 $10,000.00

 $1,588.00

 $1,500.00

 $10,000.00

 $10,000.00

Grant Amt 
(Fed Share)

NO

NO

NE

WC

WC

NE

NO

NO

SC

NE

WC

NO

NO

DNR
Reg

 $10,004.00

 $10,000.00

 $3,000.00

 $2,046.00

 $5,000.00

 $5,887.00

 $4,432.00

 $583.00

 $145,931.00

 $1,587.00

 $1,500.00

 $34,876.00

 $10,000.00

Local Share

Total $ awarded in time
period listed above:

Total Awards:


